

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़)

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road,

Raipur-492 099 (CG)

www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

No:AIIMS/R/CS/Patho/21/25/PAC

Dated:- 06/09/2021

**NOC** 

Purchase of Consumable item- Bone Marrow Aspiration & Biopsy Needles in the Sub:-Pathology & Lab Medicine Department at, AIIMS, Raipur on Proprietary basis-**Inviting Comments Thereon.** 

The institute is in the process to purchase of Consumable item- Bone Marrow Aspiration & Biopsy Needles in the Pathology & Lab Medicine Department at, AIIMS, Raipur, from M/s CareFusion, 75 North Fairway Drive, Vernon Hills, II, 60061, USA on proprietary basis. The local agent for above item is M/s Syma Medical & Dental Surgical, Raipur. The proposal submitted by department of Pathology & Lab Medicine at AIIMS, Raipur and PAC Certifications are attached which is to be upload on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection/ comments, if any from any manufacturer/distributor/dealer regarding proprietary nature of the items within 07 days from the date of issued/uploading of the notification by reference No. AIIMS/R/CS/Patho/21/25/PAC. The objection/comments should be sent to Stores Officer, Gate No. 05 Medical College Building, Ground floor AIIMS, Raipur or may be send to email id: store@aiimsraipur.edu.in on or before 13.09.2021 up to 3.00 pm. failing which it will be presumed that any manufacturer/distributor/dealer having no objection/comments to the uploaded offer.

> Sr. Proc.-cum-Stores Officer AIIMS Raipur (CG)

Encl:-

01. Proprietary letter of Vender.

02. Authorization letter of Vendor.

03. Certificate for Purchase of Proprietary Article

धरिष्ट खरीद सह भंडार अधिकारी Sr. Procurement cum Stores Officer अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (C.G.)



## अखिलभारतीय आयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान, रायपुर (छ.ग.)

## All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) Tatibandh, GE Road,

Raipur-492 099 (CG) www.aiimsraipur.edu.in

## स्वामित्वप्रमाणपत्र Proprietary Article Certificate

फाइल	संख्या औरसंदर्भ				
File Nu	mber and Reference				
1	सामाग्रीकाविवरण	Consumable items			
	Description of article	Consumable items (BM Aspiration & Biopsy Needles)			
2	पूर्वानुमानितमात्रा / वार्षिकआवश्यकता	As PerPPRF			
	Forecast of quantity/annual requirement	7,000 770			
3	उपरोक्तमात्रा हेतुअनुमानितमूल्य	As Per PPRF			
	Approximate estimated value for above				
4	निर्माताकानाम एवं पता	MIS Care Fusion, 75 North Fairway Orive, Vernon Hills, IL 60061, USA			
	Maker's name and address	Hills, IL 60061, USA			
5	अधिकृतडीलर / स्टाकिस्टकानाम	MIS Syma Medical & Dental Surgical, Anand			
	Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists	Nagari Raipur.			
	Name(s) of authorised dealers/stockists  भैंपी ए सी के आधारपरउपरोक्त खरीदकोस्वीकारकरताहूंऔर यह प्रमाणित करताहूंकिः				
	नोट— (बी), (सी—1) या (सी—2) में से केवल एक कोबनाए रखने के लिए टिककरें,				
	जोभीलागूहोऔरदूसरोकोकाटदें।कृपया (ए) टिककरपुष्टिकरेंइसकेबिनापीएसीप्रमाणपत्र अवैध				
6	होगा				
	I approve the above purchase on PAC basis and certify that:-				
	Note- Tick to retain only one out of (b), (c-1) or (c-2) whichever is applicable and				
	cross out others. Please do confirm (a) by ticking it – without which PAC certificate				
	will be invalid.				
	यह एकमात्र फर्महैजोइसमदकानिर्माण/संग्रहणकररहाहै।				
6 (a)	और	/			
	This is the only firm who is manufacturing /stocking this it AND	em,			
(d) 6	किसीअन्य फर्म द्वारासमरूपमदनिर्मित / विक्रय नही कियाजाता	है,			
	जिसकाउपयोगइसकेबदलेकियाजासकताहै। अथवा				
	A similar article in not manufacturing/sold by any other firm,				
	which could be used in lieu OR				
6 (c-1)	कोईअन्य मेक / ब्रांडनिम्नलिखितकारणो ( जैसेओईएम / वारंटी	के) के			
	लिए उपयुक्त नही होगा।अथवा				
	No other make/brand will be suitable for following tangible				
	reasons (like OEM/warranty spares): OR				

6 (c)	कोईअन्य मेक / ब्रांडनिम्नलिखितकारणों से उपयुक्त नहीं होगा (अगर पीएसीपिछले खरीदमेंभीदियागयाथा, तोकृपयाइसकेबाद से अधिकस्रोतोका पता लगाने के लिए प्रयास करें)तथा No other make/brand will be suitable for following intangible reasons (if PAC was also given in the last procurement cycle, please also bring out efforts made since then to locate more sources): OR		
	प्रस्ताव के लिए वित्त शाखा की सहमतिकासंदर्भ(कार्रवाई भंडारऔरलेखाविभाग द्वारा की जायेगी) Reference of concurrence of finance wing to the proposal (Action will be taken by stores & Account Department)		

पिछलेतीनसालोमेंइसमद की पीए PAC purchase of this item for pass	सी खरीदकाइति t three years ma	तेहासनीचेदियाजार v be given below (i	नकताहै (यदि कोई हो)History of
प्रदायककानाम Name of the Supplier आदेश / निविदासंदर्भऔरदिनांक Order/Tender reference & Date	आदेशितमात्रा Quantity Ordered	आ।देशपरमूलदर (□) Basic Rate on order (②)	प्रतिकूलप्रदर्शनरिपोर्टअगरकोईहो Adverse Performance Reported if any
Wet-	wil	Wil	Na

अनुमोदनकरनेवालेप्राधिकारीकाहरताक्षर	and the second
-------------------------------------	----------------

दिनांक 03/08/2024

अधिकारीकापदनाम Dr. Ashish Kr- Gupts

Dr. Ashish Kumar Gupta
Assistant Professor
(Dept of Pathology & Lab Medicine)
All India Institute of Medical Sciences
Raipur (C.G.)



Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd. 501, Hubtown Solaris, Prof. N S Phadke Marg, Andheri (East) Mumbai – 400069 Maharashtra, India TEL: 022-61361111 FAX NO: 022-26823821

Regd.Office: 204, Tolstoy House, 15, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi – 110001, INDIA CIN: U74899DL1995PTC064117 bd.com



Date: 8th July 2021

To,
All India Institute of Medical Sciences,
Raipur

Subject: Authorization Letter for BD JAMSHIDI Needle (Bone Marrow Biopsy products).

Ref: BD01

Dear Sir/Madam,

- We, Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd. who are the original importers of the quoted products, having registered office at 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Signature Tower-B, South City -I, NH-8, Gurugram 122001, Haryana. Tel No. 0124 3949390 having warehouses at Bhiwandi (Maharashtra) and Delhi, do hereby authorize M/s. Syma Medical & Dental Surgical having office premises at House No. 88, Anand Nagar, Raipur, Contact No: 9826169996 to quote and supply products against the stated enquiry.
- 2) No Company or firm or individual other than M/s. Syma Medical & Dental Surgical having office premises at House No. 88, Anand Nagar, Raipur are authorized for the same.

This authorization is valid till 31<sup>st</sup> March 2022 or till the validity of mentioned rate enquiry only or till the validity of the agreement of the dealer with Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd. whichever is earlier.

For Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd.

**Shebany Devaiah** 

Regional Sales Manager

MDS West

C. L. Morkender Notary/Advocoin-RAIPUR (C.G.) INDIA REGD. No. C.G.-01/27 03/02/2011

ATTEST X

Notary/Advocate RAIPUR (C.G.) INTO

Dr. Ashish Kumar Gupta

Assistant Professor

Regd. Office: 204, Tolstoy House, 15, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi Thous, INDIA Sciences

Raipur (C.G.)





## **Proprietary Article Certificate**

We, CareFusion, 75 North Fairway Drive, Vernon Hills, IL 60061, USA, hereby certify that the following products are proprietary to Care Fusion. These products are exclusive property of CareFusion. No other company legally manufactures these products to the same specifications.

Becton Dickinson India Pvt, Ltd. is our affiliate company in India and is authorized to quote, distribute, sell these products directly or through its authorized agent.

<b>Product Code:</b>	Product Description		
DIN1515X	ILLINOIS NEEDLE BONE MARROW 15G ADJ LEN		
DIN1518X	ILLINOIS NEEDLE BONE MARROW 18G ADJ LEN		
DJ2013X	JAMSHIDI NEEDLE BONE MARROW 13 X2 ASP		
DJ3513X	JAMSHIDI NEEDLE BONE MARROW 13GX3.5 ASP		
DJ4008X	JAMSHIDI NEEDLE BONE MARROW 8GX4 ASP		
DJ4011X	JAMSHIDI NEEDLE BONE MARROW 11GX4 ASP		
DJ6011X	JAMSHIDI NEEDLE BONE MARROW 11GX6 ASP		
TJM3513	JAMSHIDI NEEDLE BONE MARROW 13GX3.5 ASP MAC		
TJM4008	JAMSHIDI NEEDLE BONE MARROW 8G X 4 ASP MAC		
TJM4011	JAMSHIDI NEEDLE BONE MARROW 11G X3.5 ASP MAC		
TJM6008	JAMSHIDI NEEDLE BONE MARROW 8G X 6 ASP MAC		
TJM6011	JAMSHIDI NEEDLE BONE MARROW 11G X6 ASP MAC		

These products may be available in various sizes which are covered under this authorization.

Authorized Signarory

C. L. Markendey Notary/Advocate RAIPUR (C.G.) INDIA

REGD. No. C.G.-01/27

TRUE COPY ATTESTED

C. L. MARKENDEY

Notary/Advocate RAIPURIGGI AND

Date

2021

Margaret Bridge

Senior RA Manager

Page 1 of 1

Kuylar Gupta Professor (Dept of Pathology & Lab Medicine) All India Institute of Medical Sciences

Raipur (C.G.)